TAMIL NADU GENERATION & DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION

(Administrative Branch)

144, Anna Salai, Chennai - 2.

Memo.No.037706/1102/G12/G122/2020-1, Dated 24.11.2021

Sub: Establishment – Class III service – Promotion to the post of Junior Engineer (Electrical) II Grade from Technical Assistant (Diploma holders) – Allotment orders -Issued.

Ref: 1. PO/Panel Memo.No.77170/380/G3/G31/ 2019-5, dated 17.06.2020.

- 2. This office Memo.No.037706/1102/G12/G122/2020-1, dated 18.08.2020.
- 3. PO/Panel Memo.No.77170/380/G3/G31/ 2019-7, dated 16.10.2021.

The Technical Assistant (Diploma holders) 5 Nos. mentioned in the Annexure who have been selected for promotion to the post of Junior Engineer (Electrical) II Grade on temporary basis under Regulation 106 of TNEB Service Regulation is allotted to the various circles noted against their names for issue of orders and postings.

- 2) The Superintending Engineers concerned are requested to issue orders and posting on promotion to the individuals mentioned in the Annexure under intimation to this Branch.
- 3) The Superintending Engineers are informed that their seniority, etc., will be issued later on par with the junior in the post of Junior Engineer/Electrical II Grade (Diploma holders).
- 4) The promotee should join duty at the place posted within 2 weeks from the date of relief and no request for modification of postings will be entertained.
- 5) If the Promotee fails to join duty within 2 weeks on relief from the present station, promotion orders will be cancelled.
- 6) The attention of the Superintending Engineer is invited to this Branch letter No.113304/F1/A1/93-1, dated 22.11.1993 and issue suitable instructions to the Officer concerned to relieve the official within 2 weeks from the date of issue of promotion and posting orders without waiting for joining of substitute and if any of the Officers do not relieve, necessary action may be taken against them, for not relieving the promotee as instructed in Memo. dated 22.11.1993.

- 7) It is also hereby certified that the above individuals mentioned in the Annexure fully possess the required qualification to hold the post of Junior Engineer (Electrical) II Grade and their pay can be fixed as per rules in force.
- 8) The Superintending Engineers are directed that the allotment orders is not to be served if the official is involved in D.P/Undergoing Punishment/Vigilance remarks and the work and conducts are not satisfactory and to return the same with details.
- 9) The attention of the Superintending Engineers concerned are invited to this office instructions issued in the Memo. No.100855/ 515/ G.42/ G.423/2002-1, dated 30.08.2002 and adhere to the same strictly.
- 10) The Superintending Engineers are directed to report the date of relief and joining of the Promotees.

R.KRISHNAMOORTHY CHIEF ENGINEER/PERSONNEL

To

The Superintending Engineer/Chennai EDC/South-II/Chennai-2.

The Superintending Engineer/Chennai EDC/Central/Chennai-2.

The Superintending Engineer/Theni EDC

The Superintending Engineer/Perambalur EDC

Copy to the Chief Engineers (Distribution)/Chennai Region/South.

Copy to the Chief Engineers (Distribution)/Chennai Region/North.

Copy to the Chief Engineers (Distribution)/Madurai Region.

Copy to the Chief Engineers (Distribution)/Trichy Region

Copy to G.3 Section/Adm. Branch/Chennai-2.

Copy to Stock File

//FORWARDED BY ORDER//

Sd/-***24.11.2021 SUPERINTENDENT

ANNEXURE

Memo.No.037706/1102/G12/G122/2020-1, Dated 24.11.2021

Sl.No.	Name & DOB	Present Circle	Allotted Circle
1.	Tmty.Karthiyayini, DOB:15.05.1981 Technical Assistant/Elecl.	O/o.SE/Solar Energy/ Chennai	Chennai EDC/ South-II
2.	Thiru Jaffar.N DOB:22.07.1971 Technical Assistant/Elecl.	Chennai EDC/North	Chennai EDC/ Central
3.	Thiru G.Umarfarook, DOB: 03.06.1974 TA/Elecl.,	Theni EDC	Theni EDC
4.	Thiru E.Ganesan, DOB:01.07.1975 Technical Assistant/Elecl.	Chennai EDC/Central	Chennai EDC/ Central
5.	Thiru S.Periyasamy, DOB:08.05.1979 Technical Assistant/Elecl.	Perambalur EDC	Perambalur EDC

Sd/-***24.11.2021 SUPERINTENDENT